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For enclosure depth 
mm

Colour Model No. TS
RAL 7022 RAL 7035 100 mm high 200 mm high

300 � – 8601.030 8602.030
400 � – 8601.040 8602.040
500 � – 8601.050 8602.050

600
� – 8601.060 8602.060
– � 8601.065 8602.065

800
� – 8601.080 8602.080
– � 8601.0851) 8602.085

900 – � 8601.0952) 8602.095
1000 – � 8601.0153) 8602.015
1200 – � 8601.0254) 8602.025

1) Variant in RAL 9005: TS 8601.086
2) Variant in RAL 9005: TS 8601.092 

3) Variant in RAL 9005: TS 8601.010
4) Variant in RAL 9005: TS 8601.026 

Base/plinth components, 
front and rear 
Sheet steel 
for TS, CM, TP, PC-TS, IW, FR(i), TE 
Base/plinth component consisting of one trim 
panel and two pre-configured corner pieces. In 
200 mm high base/plinth components, one trim 
panel is divided into two for cable entry. 

Material:
Sheet steel, spray-finished 
Cover caps plastic RAL 9005/7035 

Supply includes:
1 set = 
3 base/plinth components, 4 cover caps, 
4 screws and captive nuts M12 for mounting 
on the enclosure. 

Accessories:
Base mounting plate SO 2817.000, 
see page 896. 
Filter mat for trim panel, vented, 
see page 898. 

Detailed drawing,
see page 894.

German patent no. 198 60 408

Base/plinth trim, side 
Sheet steel 
for TS, CM, TP, PC-TS, IW, FR(i), TE
For mounting between the base/plinth compo-
nents. At 200 mm height, two 100 mm base/plinth 
trims may be used. Base/plinth trim (100 mm 
high) may be installed rotated through 90° in 
order to stabilise bayed base/plinth components. 

Material:
Sheet steel, spray-finished 

Supply includes:
1 set = 
2 base/plinth trim panels, including parts for 
attaching to the base/plinth components. 

Also required:
Base/plinth baying brackets TS 8601.100, 
see page 896, 
when mounting base/plinth trim panels rotated 
through 90°.

Accessories:
Assembly bolts for base/plinth, 
see page 896. 

Detailed drawing,
see page 894.

For enclosure width
mm Design

Colour Model No. TS
RAL 7022 RAL 7035 100 mm high 200 mm high

300
Solid – � 8601.905 8602.905
Solid � – 8601.915 8602.915

400 Solid � – 8601.400 8602.400
500 Solid � – 8601.500 8602.500

600

Solid � – 8601.600 8602.600
Solid – � 8601.6051) 8602.605

Vented – � 7825.6012) – 

Vented with designer cover – � 7825.603 – 

800

Solid � – 8601.800 8602.800
Solid – � 8601.8053) 8602.805

Vented – � 7825.8014) – 

Vented with designer cover – � 7825.803 – 

850 Solid � – 8601.850 8602.850
1000 Solid � – 8601.000 8602.000
1100 Solid � – 8601.300 8602.100
1200 Solid � – 8601.200 8602.200
1600 Solid � – 8601.920 8602.920

1) Variant in RAL 9005: TS 8601.602
2) Variant in RAL 9005: DK 7825.605 

3) Variant in RAL 9005: TS 8601.802
4) Variant in RAL 9005: DK 7825.805 
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Base/plinth TS 
Sheet steel 

Description of the hole patterns

B1/T1 = External dimensions

B2/T2 = For screw-fastening 
in the thread of the 
enclosure corner 
piece from below

B3/T3 = For screw-fastening 
with captive nuts to the 
enclosure base from 
below or above

All holes (B2 – B4 / T2 – T4) may 
be used for screw-fastening to 
the base.
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Plinth, 200 mm high 

Plinth, 100 mm high 

Base/plinth components front/rear 
PageWidth 

mm B1 B2 B3 B4 B5

300 300 235 175 115 270 893 

400 400 335 275 215 370 893 

500 500 435 375 315 470 893 

600 600 535 475 415 570 893 

800 800 735 675 615 770 893 

850 850 785 725 665 820 893 

1000 1000 935 875 815 970 893 

1100 1100 1035 975 915 1070 893 

1200 1200 1135 1075 1015 1170 893 

1600 1600 1535 1475 1415 1570 893 

Base/plinth trims, side 
PageDepth 

mm T1 T2 T3 T4 T5

300 269 235 175 144 268 893 

400 369 335 275 244 368 893 

500 469 435 375 344 468 893 

600 569 535 475 444 568 893 

800 769 735 675 644 768 893 

900 869 835 775 744 868 893 

1000 969 935 875 844 968 893 

1200 1169 1135 1075 1044 1168 893 

Cable chamber
for TS see page 895 
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Enclosure width mm 400 600 800 1000 1200

B1 398 598 798 998 1198

B2 392 592 792 992 1192

B3 275 475 675 875 1075

B4 335 535 735 935 1135

B5 312 512 712 912 1112

B6 335 535 735 935 1135

Enclosure depth mm 500 600 800 – –

T1 503 603 803 – –

T2 457 557 757 – –

T3 435 535 735 – –

T4 375 475 675 – –

T5 344 444 644 – –

i.L. = Clearance width
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